
AGENDA 
North Fork Payette River Watershed Coalition 

USBR WaterSMART Cooperative Watershed Management Program 

   
 

STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING No 2 
Date: August 24, 2023 
Time: 9:00 am MST 
Location: Valley Soil & Water Conservation District Office - 209 North Idaho St. Cascade, ID 
For those attending remotely: Join Zoom Meeting 
 https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88657240684?pwd=dUFyQWlINGtrQ2xKdFRoSGQ0TThadz09 

Meeting ID: 886 5724 0684               Passcode: 065590 
 

Meeting called by: Valley Soil & Water Conservation District (VSWCD) 
Steering Committee Members:  

Thomas Tidwell - Big Payette Lake Water Quality Council, ttidwell1@hotmail.com 
Ken Roberts - Local Rancher and Businessman, kenaroberts@hotmail.com  
Julie Manning - Sawtooth Law Group, LLC, j4manning@yahoo.com  
Lenard Long - Friends of Lake Cascade, lenard.long@gmail.com  
Lance Holloway - IDEQ, Lance.Holloway@deq.idaho.gov  
Melissa Jayo - USBR, mjayo@usbr.gov  
Judy Nissula - City of Cascade mayor, mayor@cascadeid.us 
Dave Bingaman - Valley Co, dbingaman@co.valley.id.us  
Maureen Pepper - NRCS State Water Quality Specialist, maureen.pepper@usda.gov 

NFPRWC Staff/Contractors:  
Durena Farr - Project Manager, Durena.Farr@id.nacdnet.net 
Kaylee Tuning - Project Administrator, kayleetuning@gmail.com   
Kara Utter - GIS & Mapping Specialist, Dynamic Visions GIS, geoidinthesky@gmail.com 
McKenzie Kraemer - Multi-Media Coordinator, Micael McKenzie Creations Inc., mckenzie@micaelmckenzieinc.com 
David Nichols - Planning Facilitator, Sisu Consulting & Training, david@leadwithsisu.com 

Other Team Members:   
VSWCD Board Supervisors 

 
DISCUSSION TOPICS: 

1. Welcome (Durena) 
2. Tools: Systems Thinking for Social Change / Summary of Historic Work in NFPRW - (Kaylee)  
3. What motivates people to become involved? – developing clear and consistent messaging of benefit the 

NFPRWC provides.  For future messaging and outreach mailer. 
• Discuss benefits and mission (Lenard) 
• Action Item: Develop one-page infographic of Coalition Messaging (McKenzie & Kaylee) 

4. Identify potential “sub-watershed leads” for each stakeholder group (all) 
5. Resources needed for outreach – Review progress to date (Kaylee) 

• Booth & Displays 
• Newsletters/Infographic/Newspaper releases/Quarterly Outreach Publications 
• Website Development/Social Media account update 
• Action Items – mailing list, NFPRWC announcement, BBQs? other? 

6. High Priority: Draft Coalition Agenda and Set Date for First Coalition Meeting (all)  
• When:  Sometime after Labor Day (probably Late September/October) 
• Location Venue: update (Kaylee) 
• Action Item: Keynote Speaker Invite Governor Little (1st meeting) and Rep Matt Bundy (2nd meeting) (Durena) 

7. GIS Mapping update (Kara) 
• ESRI Licensing 
• Mapping Options 

8. Coalition Schedule Progress Tracking (Durena or Lenard) 
9. Coalition Budget Tracking (Durena) 
10. New Business/Good of the Order: (all) 
11. Next Steering Committee Meeting needed or proceed to Coalition Meeting? (all) 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88657240684?pwd=dUFyQWlINGtrQ2xKdFRoSGQ0TThadz09

